
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1285
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2011
AGRICULTURAL LEADERSHIP AND SUMMIT AND AWARDS
Dhruvanarayana Shri R.

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Agricultural Leadership Summit and Awards are held annually;

(b) if so, the details of summits held during each of the last three years and the current year;

(c) the details of the objectives and achievements made therein;

(d) whether there is any proposal to hold the said summit in the Southern States also; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES AND PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a): The Department of Agriculture & Cooperation, MOA does not organize any such 'Agricultural Leadership Summit and Awards.'

(b): Question does not arise.

(c): Question does not arise.

(d): Question does not arise.

(e): Question does not arise.
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